MEMBER

William Mays
Joseph Fawbush
Delores Belcher
Mark Caruso
Robbie Fultz, Jr.

Tim Cassell
Robert Isaac
Virginia Stokes
Danny Holt
Randy Stidham
Winfred Collins

William Hutchinson

Gordon Sandt
Virginia Stokes
Gerald Lawson
Joe Buchanan
Winfred Collins

Sherry Adams
Mark Leonard
Carol Caruso
Joseph Stallard
April Fletcher

Roger Sloce

Lynn Livingston
Renee Robinson
T. J. Flanary
Margaret McAfee

Tim Ray Adams
Dorie Stidham
Ann Holbrook
Lann Malesky
Frank Gravely

TERM

12/31/18
12/31/18
12/31/18
12/31/20
12/31/20

07/31/19
07/31/18
07/31/19
07/31/17
06/30/20

Appointed

06/02/20
06/02/21
06/02/19
06/02/19
06/02/18

Appointed

12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/18
12/31/18
12/31/18

01/28/18
01/28/20
01/28/19
01/28/19
01/28/21

11/15/18
08/05/20
05/22/19
05/22/19
01/28/18

ROSTER OF CITY OF NORTON COUNCIL, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS

COUNCIL OR BOARD

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Planning Commission (4 Year Term)
Planning Commission (4 Year Term)
Planning Commission (4 Year Term)
Planning Commission (4 Year Term)
Planning Commission (4 Year Term)

Board of Zoning Appeals (5 Year Term)
Board of Zoning Appeals (5 Year Term)
Board of Zoning Appeals (5 Year Term)
Board of Zoning Appeals (5 Year Term)
Board of Zoning Appeals (5 Year Term)

School Board (4 Year Term)
School Board (4 Year Term)
School Board (4 Year Term)
School Board (4 Year Term)
School Board (4 Year Term)

Norton Redevelopment & Housing Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Redevelopment & Housing Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Redevelopment & Housing Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Redevelopment & Housing Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Redevelopment & Housing Authority (4 Year Term)

Department of Social Services Board (4 Year Term)
Department of Social Services Board (4 Year Term)
Department of Social Services Board (4 Year Term)
Department of Social Services Board (4 Year Term)
Department of Social Services Board (4 Year Term)



MEMBER

Barbara Caruso
Ethel Daniels
Charles Graham
Glenn Teasley
Byron Cantrell
William J. Sturgill
Robert Leonard

Steven McElroy
Andy Belcher
Mike Ball

T.J. Flanary
Joe Buchanan

Tim Cassell

Fred McConnell
Joshua Ball
Gary Call

Cody McElroy
James Lane
Frank Gravely
David Daniels
Bobby Cassell

Lann Malesky

Dee Belcher

Christopher Starnes

Joseph Fawbush

Mary Hagy

Todd Lagow

Michele Knox

James Lane

Joseph Fawbush
Robert Fultz, Jr.

TERM

05/10/19
05/10/18
05/10/21
05/10/21
05/10/20
05/10/20
05/10/19

02/18/20

02/18/21

01/17/22

01/17/18

01/17/19

06/30/20

01/31/19

01/31/19

01/31/19

01/31/19

01/31/18

01/31/18

01/31/18

01/31/18

06/30/21

12/31/17

10/31/17

06/30/19

05/31/18

01/31/19

09/15/17

06/30/19

05/15/20
05/15/21

COUNCIL OR BOARD

Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)
Norton Industrial Development Authority (4 Year Term)

Building Code Board of Appeals (5 Year Term)
Building Code Board of Appeals (5 Year Term)
Building Code Board of Appeals (5 Year Term)
Building Code Board of Appeals (5 Year Term)
Building Code Board of Appeals (5 Year Term)

Mountain Empire College Board (4 Year Term)

Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)
Norton Highway Safety Commission (2 Year Term)

Wise County Library Board (4 Year Term)

Community Services Board (2 Year Term)

Cumberlands Airport Commission (4 Year Term)

LENOWISCO Board (3 Year Term)

Kids Central (Head Start) (3 Year Term)

Southwest Virginia Emergency Medical Service Council (3 Year Term)

Mountain Empire Older Citizens Advisory Board (2 Year Term)

Community Corrections Resources Board (2 Year Term)

C-N-W Regional Wastewater Treatment Authority (4 Year Term)
C-N-W Regional Wastewater Treatment Authority (4 Year Term)



MEMBER

Stan Wilson
Robert Fultz, Jr.
Eric Fletcher
Makayla Martinez

Fred Ramey
Winfred Collins
Michele Knox

William Mays
Margaret Bolling
Winfred Collins

Jane Sandt

Chris Jones

W. C. “Buzz” Witt

Carol Caruso

Mike Craft

Michele Knox, City Liaison

Adam Wells

Carol Caruso

Tyler Giles

James C. Lane

Marty Hagy
Shelly Knox
June Jones

Fred L. Ramey, Jr.,
Joseph Fawbush
Carlos Noaks

Bobby Cassell
Roger Ramey
Ethel Daniels
Kimberly Scalf

TERM

05/02/21
05/02/20
05/02/20
07/01/18

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

09/30/17
09/30/20
09/30/17
09/30/19
09/30/20

N/A

7/1/2018

01/31/18

06/30/21

11/30/17

N/A
N/A
N/A

04/03/21
12/31/20

12/31/17

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

COUNCIL OR BOARD

Wise County/City of Norton Youth Services Board (4 Year Term)
Wise County/City of Norton Youth Services Board (4 Year Term)
Wise County/City of Norton Youth Services Board (4 Year Term)
Wise County/City of Norton Youth Services Board (4 Year Term)

ADA Advisory Committee
ADA Advisory Committee
ADA Advisory Committee

Downtown Storefront Committee
Downtown Storefront Committee
Downtown Storefront Committee

Tourism Board
Tourism Board
Tourism Board
Tourism Board
Tourism Board
Tourism Board

(4 Year Term)
(4 Year Term)
(4 Year Term)
(4 Year Term)
(4 Year Term)
(4 Year Term)

Black Diamond Rural Conversation Development Council (2 Year Term)

Ninth District Development Financing, Inc. (2 Year Term)

Mountain Empire Regional Business Incubator, Inc.

Appalachian Juvenile Commission (2 Year Term)

Christmas Parade Committee
Christmas Parade Committee
Christmas Parade Committee

Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority (4 Year Term)
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority (4 Year Term)
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

RADA Board
RADA Board
RADA Board
RADA Board



MEMBER

Linda Hamilton

Robert Fultz, Jr. (Interim)

Debbie Ward

James Lane

Delores Belcher

Donna Owens, Parent
Representative

Mark Caruso
William Mays

rkc-170620

TERM

11/30/19

06/30/20

12/31/17

12/01/18

11/15/18
07/01/20

2/1/2018
2/1/2018

COUNCIL OR BOARD

Virginia's Heritage Music Trail: The Crooked Road (3 Year Term)

Southwest Regional Recreation Authority (3 Year Term)

Southwest Virginia Health Authority

Southwest VASAP Board (3 Year Term)

Norton Community Policy and Management Board (4 Year Term)

Norton Community Policy and Management Board (4 Year Term)

Norton Rescue Squad Board of Directors (1 Year Term)
Norton Rescue Squad Board of Directors (1 Year Term)



